

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.1 & 2 of 2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.21467-21468/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2008 in MAT No.412/2008 &
MAT No.483/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.PRAVA CONSTRUCTION & ANR. Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 10/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Pending further orders, stay of contempt proceedings.

I.As. are disposed of.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER