

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21467-21468/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2008 in MAT No.412/2008 & MAT No.483/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.PRAVA CONSTRUCTION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1179 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 16/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.  
Mr. Subrata Biswas, Adv.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Pantu Deb Roy, Adv.  
Mr. S. Chhadha, Adv.  
Ms. Madhuri Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Latika Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Simran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

RR 1-22: Mr. D.P. Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Samanta, Adv.  
Mrs. Nandini Sen, Adv.

For Intervenor: Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Bera, Adv.  
Mrs. Nandini Sen, Adv.

...2/-

SLP(C) 21467-68/05...contd..

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In S.L.P.(C) Nos.21467-21468/2008:

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Pending hearing and final disposal of the Appeals, we are  
directing the Respondent-M/s. Prava Construction to apply to the

competent authority, if so advised, asking for Terminus Availability Certificate. without prejudice to their rights and contentions.

Intervention application is rejected.

In S.L.P.(C) No.1179/2009:

De-linked.

Await service.

Stand over for six weeks.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER