

SECTION – XVI

BEFORE : CHAMBER JUDGE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3121-3122 OF 2009

State of West Bengal & Ors.

... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

M/s. Prava Construction & Anr.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted that office report on default dated 26th April, 2013 in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on 6.8.2013, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order :

“As requested by counsel for the appellants, adjourned by six weeks.”

It is submitted that Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Counsel for Appellants and Mr. Abhay Kumar, counsel for Respondents have not filed statement of case so far.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

Default of the counsel for the parties for not filing statement of case is reported to Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this report.

DATED THIS THE 20th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr.Abhay Kumar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR