

SECTION - XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5253 OF 2011

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

Jayanta Samantra

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 6.7.2011.

There is sole respondent in the appeal above-mentioned and is served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. .

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellants has not filed statement of case so far.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

Default on the part of Counsel for the Appellant for not filing statement of case is reported to the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this report.

Dated this the 11th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR